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Subsection 4.—Countries of Birth and Nationalities of Immigrants 

Countries of Birth of Immigrants.—The figures of Table 7 show that the 
United States (with 5,105) was the birthplace of more of the 1940 immigrants than 
any other single country. This has been the case since 1930. In 1940 England 
came second with 1,883, Newfoundland third with 1,078, while the fourth place was 
taken by those of Canadian birth who were returning as immigrants. 

7.—Countries of Birth of Immigrants into Canada, Calendar Years 1937-40 

NOTE.—Dashes in this table indicate that no immigrants were reported for the corresponding stub item. 
Statistics for 1930 will be found at p. 191 of the 1936 Year Book and for 1931-36 at p. 153 of the 1940 Year 
Book. 

Country of Birth 1937 1938 1939 1940 

30 21 36 35 
3 2 2 2 
9 7 5 -
3 4 12 12 
1 1 2 -
13 20 24 11 
35 30 61 65 
50 78 102 41 
122 215 196 55 
- - - 22 
4 11 4 4 
27 18 15 2 
546 657 540 519 
8 7 - 7 
2 1 1 7 
37 36 44 69 

1,456 2,040 1,828 124 
1 - 4 -
41 44 77 32 
4 4 5 9 

1,603 1,951 2,322 1,883 
2 6 7 -

104 73 65 13 
102 118 137 105 
214 211 801 161 
106 126 127 49 
2 3 4 6 
66 129 268 60 
412 426 400 109 
4 3 - 2 
40 55 71 66 
135 145 147 94 
184 208 184 76 
433 387 233 110 
163 71 77 92 

Country of Birth 1937 1938 1939 1940 

Africa (British) 
Africa (not British) 
Albania 
Argentina 
Armenia 
Asia 
Australia 
Austria 
Belgium , 
Bermuda 
Brazil 
Bulgaria 
Canada 
Central America 
Chile 
China 
Czechoslovakia 
Danzig 
Denmark 
Egypt 
England 
Estonia 
Finland 
France 
Germany 
Greece 
Guiana (Brit ish). . . 
Holland 
Hungary 
Iceland 
India (British) 
Ireland (Eire) 
Ireland (Northern). 
Italy 
Japan 

Korea 
Latvia 
Lesser British Isles.. . 
Lithuania 
Malta 
Mexico 
Newfoundland 
New Zealand 
Norway 
Persia 
Poland 
Portugal 
Roumania 
Russia 
St. Pierre and Miquelon 
Scotland 
South America 
Spain 
Sweden 
Switzerland 
Syria 
Turkey 
Ukraine 
United States 
Wales 
West Indies (British)... 
West Indies (not British) 
Yugoslavia 

Other European 
countries 

Other countries (British) 
Other countries (not 

British) 
Born at sea 

Totals. 

13 
8 

56 
2 

66 
566 

11 
42 
2 

2,095 

307 
91 
7 

642 
17 
7 

35 
200 
16 
9 
2 

4,180 
71 
36 
6 

627 

15,101 

2 
15 
16 
60 
6 

125 
553 

19 
35 

2,635 
3 

362 
104 

4 
680 
17 
3 

25 
106 
24 

7 
1 

4,474 
81 
28 
11 

717 

3 
12 

7 
1 

17,244 

4 
11 
13 
96 

70 
418 
26 
52 
4 

2,682 

1 
688 
19 
7 

21 
106 
16 
5 
2 

4,216 
93 
55 
6 

284 

2 
14 

8 
1 

16,994 

3 
12 
16 
27 
4 

19 
1,078 

51 
35 

91 
7 

24 
79 

7 
507 
27 
24 
38 
33 
8 

10 

5,105 
76 
74 
14 
57 

1 
40 

15 

11,324 

Nationalities of Immigrants.—In the calendar year 1940 the percentage of 
total immigrants into Canada who were British subjects was 47-3, while that of 
United States citizens was 44-7. In 1930, when total immigration was over six 
times that of the latest year, the proportions were 34 p.c. and 21 p . c , 
respectively. 


