Subsection 4.—Countries of Birth and Nationalities of Immigrants

Countries of Birth of Immigrants.—The figures of Table 7 show that the United States (with 5,105) was the birthplace of more of the 1940 immigrants than any other single country. This has been the case since 1930. In 1940 England came second with 1,883, Newfoundland third with 1,078, while the fourth place was taken by those of Canadian birth who were returning as immigrants.

7.—Countries of Birth of Immigrants into Canada, Calendar Years 1937-40

Note.—Dashes in this table indicate that no immigrants were reported for the corresponding stub item. Statistics for 1930 will be found at p. 191 of the 1936 Year Book and for 1931-36 at p. 153 of the 1940 Year Book.

Country of Birth	1937	1938	1939	1940	Country of Birth	1937	1938	1939	1940
	 -				<u> </u>			<u> </u>	
Africa (British)	30	21	36	35	Korea	_	2	4	3
Africa (not British)	3	2	2	2	Latvia	13	I -		-
Albania] 9	7	5		Lesser British Isles	8			
Argentina	3:	4	12	12	Lithuania	56	i	1	1
Armenia	1	ī	2	_	Malta	2	I		4
Asia	13	20	24	11		66	i		19
Australia		30	61	65	l .	566			
Austria		78	102	41		11	19		
Belgium		215	196	55		42	35	52	35
Bermuda	_	-	-	22		2	_	4	_
Brazil	4	11	4	4	Poland	2,095	2,635	2,682	91
Bulgaria	27	18	15	2	Portugal	_	3	_	7
Canada	546	657	540		Roumania	307	362	184	24
Central America	8	7	_	7	Russia	91	104	89	79
Chile	2	1	1	7	St. Pierre and Miquelon	7	4	1,	7
China		36	44	69	Scotland	642	680	688	507
Czechoslovakia	1,456	2,040	1,828	124	South America	17	17	19	27
Danzig	1		4	-	Spain	7	3		24
Denmark	41	44	77	32	Sweden	35	25	21	38
Egypt	4	4	5	9	Switzerland	200	106	106	33
England	1,603	1,951	2,322	1,883		16	24	16	8
Estonia	2	6	7	- i	Turkey	9	7	5	10
Finland	104	73	65	13		2	1	2	-
France	102	118	137	105	•	4,180	4,474		5,105
Germany	214	211	801	161		71	81	93	76
Greece	106	126	127	49	West Indies (British)	36	28		74
Guiana (British)	2	3	4	6	West Indies (not British)	6	11	6	14
Holland	66	129	268	60	Yugoslavia	627	717	284	57
Hungary	412	426	400	109	Other European				
Iceland	4	3	-	2	countries	-	3	2	1
India (British)	40	55	71	66	Other countries (British)	11	12	14	40
Ireland (Eire)	135	145	147	94	Other countries (not British)	11	7	8	15
Ireland (Northern)	184	208	184	76	Born at sea	3	1	1	-
Italy	433	387	233	110				i	
Japan	163	71	77	92	Totals	15,101	17,244	16,994	11,324

Nationalities of Immigrants.—In the calendar year 1940 the percentage of total immigrants into Canada who were British subjects was 47.3, while that of United States citizens was 44.7. In 1930, when total immigration was over six times that of the latest year, the proportions were 34 p.c. and 21 p.c., respectively.